and the property is zoned Medium Bulk Major Business and Employment (C-3-A). 
Current plans call for the site to be developed with one hundred thirty (130) apartment 
units and 24,059 square feet of retail space. 1 

The proposed development would be served by one hundred nineteen (119) off-street 
parking spaces in a multi-level parking garage. Vehicular access to the proposed garage 
and the loading/service facilities would be provided off an alleyway connection north of 
Randolph Street. Through the Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA) process, the